
	 	 	 

	 	 	 	 	 2023 NHBC Important Dates

	 

Wednesday January 4, 2023	 	 Corporate Prayer Meeting (1st Wed every month thereafter) 	7:00 p.m.

	 	 

Wednesday January 11, 2023		 Business Meeting	 	 	 	 	 8:00 p.m.


Sunday January 29, 2023	 	 Mission Sunday Women’s Department Speaker	 11:30 a.m. 


Sunday February 26, 2023	 	 Heart Health Awareness Month	 	 	 “Wear Red Sunday”


Wednesday March 22, 2023	 	 Business Meeting	 	 	 	 	 8:00 p.m.


March 29- April 1, 2023	 	 Youth Trip to Washington D.C.	 	 	 Weekday events cxld


Sunday April 9, 2023	 	 	 Easter Sunrise Service & Regular Service	 	 5:00 a.m./11:30 a.m.


Sunday April 30, 2023 	 	 Women’s Day/Mission Sunday Combined	 	 11:30 a.m. 


Wednesday June 21, 2023	 	 Business Meeting	 	 	 	 	 8:00 p.m.


Sunday June 25, 2023	 	 18th Annual Pastor and Wife’s Anniversary	 	 11:30 a.m. 


Mon-Fri July 10-14, 2023	 	 Vacation Bible School 	 	 	 	 5:30 p.m. - 8:30 p.m.


Saturday July 15, 2023	 	 Vacation Bible School Bar B Q Finale		 	 12:00 p.m.-3:00 p.m.


Sunday July 16, 2023	 	 	 Annual Youth Day	 	 	 	 	 11:30 a.m. 


Sunday July 30, 2023		 	 Mission Sunday Women’s Department Speaker	 11:30 a.m.


Saturday August 26, 2023	 	 Bowling Fellowship	 	 	 	 	 3:00 p.m.


Sunday October 8, 2023	 	 65th Church Anniversary	 	 	 	 11:30 a.m.


Sunday October 29, 2023	 	 Mission Sunday Women’s Department Speaker	 11:30 a.m.


Saturday November 11, 2023	 	 Annual Youth Conference	 	 	 	 10:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.


Tuesday November 21, 2023	 	 Annual Thanksgiving Turkey Giveaway (Outreach)	 6:00 p.m.


Wednesday December 13, 2023	 Business Meeting	 	 	 	 	 8:00 p.m.


Friday December 15, 2023	 	 Annual Christmas Dinner Giveaway (outreach)	 2:00 p.m.-4:00 p.m.


Friday December 15, 2023	 	 Youth Christmas Program	 	 	 	 6:00 p.m. (tentative)


December 18-January 1	 	 Winter Recess (no weekday events scheduled)	 ———————


Sunday December 31, 2023	 	 Mission Sunday Women’s Department Speaker	 11:30 a.m. 


Sunday December 31, 2023	 	 Watch-Night Service	 	 	 	 	 10:00 p.m. to Midnight

“But as for me and my house, we will  serve the Lord” Joshua 24:15 
New Hope Missionary Baptist Church 221 Kings Street Salinas, CA 93905 (831) 422-4419


